Incident Date Report Number

6/9/2023

6/9/2023
6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023

6/9/2023
6/9/2023

6/9/2023
6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023

RMP23-001428

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 3005

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2203 BIRCH
LN

NEW WILKE EUCLID
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4400 EUCLID AVE
2905 MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC:5511
AZALEA CT

APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: 3454 W
EUCLID AVE

2810 OWL LN
APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

VERMONT ST/ EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

Incident
CODE 2
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
VANDALISM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/12/2023 7:17:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/9/2023

6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023

6/9/2023

RMP23-001429
RMP23-001430

RMP23-001431

RMP23-001432

RMP23-001435

RMP23-001433

125 VILLA CIRCLE DR
3100 TOWN SQUARE DR
1460 GOLF RD

2407 SCHOOL DR
2310 PARK ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2407 SCHOOL DR
2604 ORIOLE LN

2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2404 DOVE ST

1301 MEIJER DR

3407 PHEASANT DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
1967 VERMONT ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3400 WELLINGTON CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4660 KENILWORTH DR
2502 HAWK LN

513 CROSSING CT

2634 SMITH ST

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SPECIAL

PUBLIC SERVICE

INFO

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PARKING COMPLAINT

INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PARKING COMPLAINT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/12/2023 7:17:43 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/9/2023 APPROX LOC:2409 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CAMPBELL ST
6/9/2023 RMP23-001434 1460 GOLF RD THEFT CITATION ISSUED
6/9/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/9/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST
6/9/2023 5401 CHATEAU DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

6/9/2023 4109 OWL DR INFO
6/9/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
6/9/2023 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR CODE 3 OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/9/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
6/9/2023 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023 1669 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023 3400 WELLINGTON CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023 3400 WELLINGTON CT 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

6/12/2023 7:17:43 AM



