



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/9/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2203 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		NEW WILKE EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/9/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/9/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001428</b>	2905 MEADOW DR	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:5511 AZALEA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 3454 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/9/2023		2810 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		VERMONT ST / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/9/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/9/2023		125 VILLA CIRCLE DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001429</b>	3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001430</b>	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
6/9/2023		2407 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		2310 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001431</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
6/9/2023		2407 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		2604 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001432</b>	2775 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/9/2023		2404 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/9/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		3407 PHEASANT DR	SPECIAL	
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001435</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/9/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		1967 VERMONT ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/9/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
6/9/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		4660 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		2502 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001433</b>	513 CROSSING CT	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/9/2023		2634 SMITH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2409 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001434</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
6/9/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/9/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		5401 CHATEAU DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
6/9/2023		4109 OWL DR	INFO	
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 3	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/9/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/9/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	